EXHIBIT “A”
Combined Balance Sheet—All Funds, June 30, 1948

ASSETS

Total

General
Fund

Special
Fund

Loan
Fund

Annuity
Bond Fund

Federal and
Miscellaneous
Funds

General
Fixed Assets

General
Bonded Debt

CASH—Statement “A-1 [P

ADVANCES TO DEPARTMENTS Statement “A-27 .

Tt’lx)}é COLLECTIONS RETAINED FOR REFUND PUR-

SES:

Comptroller—Estate Tax Division___...
Comptroller—Gasoline Tax Division
STATE FISCAL AGENT ACCOUNT.
FEES RETAINED FOR INDEXING AND WORKING

FUND PURPOSES:

Clerks of the Court—Exhibit “E".

Registers of Wills—Exhibit “F”’__ .
TAXES RECEIVABLE:

Rgal and Personal Property (Collectors of Ta'&es)——smtement

CA-BT e,

Corporatwn Personal Property and Franchlse, Ete.
{Comptroller)—Statement ‘A-4’
Income (Comptroller)—Exhibit “L"” ._

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE:

Counties and City—Statement “A-5"_
CERTIFICATES—IMPOUNDED BALANCES
INVESTMENTS—Statement “A-6"

Annuity ...

Bonds, Notes, Certificates..
ENCUMBERED FUTURE

BONDED INDEBTEDNESS..
PROPERTY-—Statement “A-7".__

TOTAL ASSETS

$ 36,142,700.77
1,320,585.00

100,000.00
150,000.00
42,120.00

23,807.39
6,971.42
1,166,603.97
2,817,979.21
4,037,306.05
94,283.10

1,500,000.00
21,449,900.00

22,734,000.00
294,094,033.43

309,631.16

$ 3,761,171.17
1,320,585.00

100,000.00

23,807.39
6,971.42

1,166,603.97

2,817,979.21
3,075,561.03

309,631.16
94,283.10

$ 22,911,911.00

961,745.02

7 150,000.00 |

$ 5,777,334.14

$

1,356,408.34

"'42,120.00

$ 2,335,876.12

1,500,000.00
4,449,900.00

| '$204,094,033.43

$22,734,000.00

$385,989,921.50

$ 29,676,593.45

$ 24,023,656.02

$ 5,777,334.14 | §

1,398,528.34

$ 8,285,776.12

$294,094,033.43

$ 22,734,000.00

LIABILITIES AND RESERVES
APPROPRIATIONS PAYABLE-Statement “A-8"
BONDS AND INTEREST COUPONS PAYABLE
LOAN FUND RESERVE—Statement “A-9”__
ANNUITY BOND FUND RESERVE-—Statement “A-10
FEDERAL AND MISCELLANEOUS FUNDS RESERVE—

Statement “A-11""
BONDED INDEBTEDNESS RETIREMENT FUND
RESERVE...

RESERVE FOR TAX REFUNDS

DEFERRED CREDIT
Fees retained by Clerks of Courts and Registers of Wills.
Uncollected Taxes........_..........oo oo
Net Overpayments to Baltimore City Collector of Taxes
Due from Counties and City
Certificates—Impounded Funds..
Special Fund Revenue for 1949 Collected in Advance

BONDED INDEBTEDNESS—Statement “A-13""

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND RESERVES ... ...

URPLUS

INVESTED IN FIXED ASSETS
SURPLUS—Statement “A-14"":

Reserve for Working Fund

Unappropriated...

. 18 24,519,822.13
42,120.00

5,777.334.14
1,356,408.34

6,780,040.30

1,500,0060.00
250,000.00

30,778.81
8,021,889.23
5,735.82
309,631.16
94,283.10

330.00
22,734,000.00

$ 1,608,241.13

$ 22,911,581.00

100,000.00

30,778.81
7,060,144.21

$ 6,780,040.30
1,500,000.00

309,631.16
94,283.10

5,785.82

$ 22,734,000.00

$ 71,422,373.03

$294,094.033.43

2,000,000.00
18,473,515.04

TOTAL SURPLUS

$314,567,548.47

TOTAL LIABILITIES, RESERVES AND SURPLUS.............

$385,989,921.50

$ 29,676,593.45

$ 9,203,078.41 | § 24,023,656.02 | $ 5,777,334.14 | $ 1,398,528.34 | § 8,285,776.12 | ... . $2?,734,000.00
...................................................................... $294,094,083.43 |
$ 2,000,000.00 | . e [ttt mrmen e e e s [ e e reemenm s e

18,478,515.04 | o e e | [ |
$20,473,515.04 | e e e |t $294,094,033.43 |
$ 24,023,656.02 | $ 5,777,334.14 | $ 1,398,528.34 | $ 8,285,776.12 | $294,094,033.43 | § 22,734,000.00




