EXHIBIT "A"
Combined Balance Sheet—All Funds, June 30, 1948

ASSETS	Total	General Fund	Special Fund	Loan Fund	Annuity Bond Fund	Federal and Miscellaneous Funds	General Fixed Assets	General Bonded Debt
CASH—Statement "A-1" ADVANCES TO DEPARTMENTS—Statement "A-2" TAX COLLECTIONS RETAINED FOR REFUND PUR-	\$ 36,142,700.77 1,320,585.00	\$ 3,761,171.17 1,320,585.00	\$ 22,911,911.00	\$ 5,777,334.14	\$ 1,356,408.34	\$ 2,335,876.12		
POSES: Comptroller—Estate Tax Division Comptroller—Gasoline Tax Division STATE FISCAL AGENT ACCOUNT	100,000.00 150,000.00 42,120.00	100,000.00	150,000.00		42,120.00			
FEES RETAINED FOR INDEXING AND WORKING FUND PURPOSES: Clerks of the Court—Exhibit "E" Registers of Wills—Exhibit "F"	23,807.39	23,807.39			42,120.00			
TAXES RECEIVABLE: Real and Personal Property (Collectors of Taxes)—Statement	6,971.42	6,971.42						
"A-3" Corporation Personal Property and Franchise, Etc. (Comptroller)—Statement "A-4" Income (Comptroller)—Exhibit "L"	1,166,603.97 2,817,979.21	1,166,603.97 2,817,979.21						
Income (Comptroller)—Exhibit "L" ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE: Counties and City—Statement "A-5" CERTIFICATES—IMPOUNDED BALANCES	4,037,306.05 309,631.16 94,283.10	3,075,561.03 309,631.16 94.283.10	961,745.02					
INVESTMENTS—Statement "A-6":	1,500,000.00 21,449,900.00	17,000,000.00				1,500,000.00 4,449,900.00		
Bonds, Notes, Certificates. ENCUMBERED FUTURE TAX REVENUE—TO RETIRE BONDED INDEBTEDNESS. PROPERTY—Statement "A-7".	22,734,000.00 294,094,033.43					2,120,000,00	\$294,094,033.43	\$22,734,000.00
TOTAL ASSETS	\$385,989,921.50	\$ 29,676,593.45	\$ 24,023,656.02	\$ 5,777,334.14	\$ 1,398,528.34	\$ 8,285,776.12	\$294,094,033.43	\$ 22,734,000.00
LIABILITIES AND RESERVES APPROPRIATIONS PAYABLE—Statement "A-8" BONDS AND INTEREST COUPONS PAYABLE	\$ 24,519,822.13 42,120.00	\$ 1,608,241.13	\$ 22,911,581.00		\$ 42,120.00			
LOAN FUND RESERVE—Statement "A-9" ANNUITY BOND FUND RESERVE—Statement "A-10" FEDERAL AND MISCELLANEOUS FUNDS RESERVE—	5,777,334.14 1,356,408.34		-/	\$ 5,777,334.14	1,356,408.34	***************************************		
Statement "A-11" BONDED INDEBTEDNESS RETIREMENT FUND RESERVE	6,780,040.30 1,500,000.00					\$ 6,780,040,30 1,500,000,00		
RESERVE FOR TAX REFUNDS. DEFERRED CREDITS: Fees retained by Clerks of Courts and Registers of Wills	250,000.00 30,778.81	100,000.00 30,778.81	150,000.00					
Uncollected Taxes. Net Overpayments to Baltimore City Collector of Taxes Due from Counties and City Certificates—Impounded Funds	8,021,889.23 5,735.82 309,631.16 94,283.10	7,060,144.21 309,631.16 94,283.10	961,745.02			5,735.82		
Special Fund Revenue for 1949 Collected in Advance. BONDED INDEBTEDNESS—Statement "A-13"	330.00 22,734,000.00	94,266.10	330.00					\$ 22,734,000.00
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND RESERVES	\$ 71,422,373.03	\$ 9,203,078.41	\$ 24,023,656.02	\$ 5,777,334.14	\$ 1,398,528.34	\$ 8,285,776.12		\$ 22,734,000.00
SURPLUS INVESTED IN FIXED ASSETS	\$294,094.033.43						\$294,094,033.43	
Reserve for Working Fund	2,000,000.00 18,473,515.04	\$ 2,000,000.00 18,473,515.04		***********************				
TOTAL SURPLUS	\$314,567,548.47	\$ 20,473,515.04					\$294,094,033.43	
TOTAL LIABILITIES, RESERVES AND SURPLUS	\$385,989,921.50	\$ 29,676,593.45	\$ 24,023,656.02	\$ 5,777,334.14	\$ 1,398, 528.34	\$ 8,285,776.12	\$294,094,033.43	\$ 22,734,000.00